
OFFICIAL RESULTS 9-17-22 

GROUP 2 w/ ROADRUNNERS 

. 

WOOD PELLET WAREHOUSE LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 4c Connor Wenners Edgecomb Me 10 15.736 4

2 47me Chris Burgess Hartford Me 10 1.367 1.367 15.795 6

3 10 Scott Hall Jay Me 10 3.612 2.245 15.879 10

4 81 Ray Dinsmore Limerick Me 10 4.948 1.336 16.381 3

5 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 10 5.111 0.163 16.316 3

6 05 Brett Osmond Wiscasset Me 10 5.282 0.171 16.318 8

7 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 10 5.477 0.195 16.077 9

8 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 10 6.214 0.737 16.409 6

9 15c Colton Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 10 9.781 3.567 16.500 5

10 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 10 16.348 6.567 16.928 4

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 10 15.771 2

2 5 Mark Lucas Harpswell Me 10 0.777 0.777 15.971 4

3 01 Jet Decker Chesterville Me 10 1.426 0.649 15.911 4

4 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 10 1.790 0.364 15.827 2

5 30a DC Alexander Carmel Me 10 4.430 2.640 15.941 3

6 73f Dave Farrington Jay Me 8 2 Laps 2 Laps 15.807 6

7 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 4 6 Laps 4 Laps 15.807 2

8 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 4 6 Laps 1.428 15.523 2

9 51 Ryan St Clair Wiscasset Me 3 7 Laps 1 Lap 15.789 2



FEATURE (50 laps – spotlight) 

 

. 

. 

KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL OUTLAW MINI 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 50 15.841 19

2 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 50 0.216 0.216 15.886 17

3 51 Ryan St Clair Wiscasset Me 50 0.472 0.256 16.111 19

4 5 Mark Lucas Harpswell Me 50 0.938 0.466 16.198 48

5 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 50 2.212 1.274 15.893 7

6 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 50 2.399 0.187 16.060 21

7 73f Dave Farrington Jay Me 50 2.834 0.435 15.921 14

8 10 Scott Hall Jay Me 50 3.395 0.561 15.942 9

9 47me Chris Burgess Hartford Me 50 3.624 0.229 15.843 6

10 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 50 4.421 0.797 16.317 4

11 05 Brett Osmond Wiscasset Me 50 5.513 1.092 16.165 6

12 01 Jet Decker Chesterville Me 50 6.295 0.782 16.177 5

13 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 50 6.395 0.100 16.383 10

14 30a DC Alexander Carmel Me 50 6.973 0.578 16.120 4

15 15c Colton Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 49 1 Lap 1 Lap 16.284 6

16 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 40 10 Laps 9 Laps 16.713 13

17 4c Connor Wenners Edgecomb Me 30 20 Laps 10 Laps 15.973 8

18 81 Ray Dinsmore Limerick Me 24 26 Laps 6 Laps 16.408 4

19 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 9 41 Laps 15 Laps 16.231 4

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 10 17.103 5

2 12x Jason Kimball Pittston Me 10 2.453 2.453 17.383 4

3 16me Ian Fraser Belmont Me 10 3.493 1.040 17.415 7

4 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 10 4.119 0.626 17.281 5

5 41 Shane Smith Augusta Me 10 5.711 1.592 17.785 7

6 51 Travis Poulliot Benton Me 10 7.325 1.614 17.414 6

7 11 Tyler Dinsmore Newcastle Me 10 12.643 5.318 18.053 5

8 23 Lewis Batchelder Dixmont Me 10 13.146 0.503 18.074 10

9 79 Bryan Robbins Montville Me 9 1 Lap 1 Lap 17.463 5

10 8 Ryan Kenniston Smithfield Me 7 3 Laps 2 Laps 18.479 6



FEATURE (25 laps) 

 

. 

. 

PORTLAND GLASS STRICTLY STREETS  

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 25 17.257 3

2 79 Bryan Robbins Montville Me 25 1.878 1.878 17.415 4

3 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 25 2.383 0.505 17.326 7

4 51 Travis Poulliot Benton Me 25 6.764 4.381 17.627 5

5 16me Ian Fraser Belmont Me 25 9.108 2.344 17.615 3

6 41 Shane Smith Augusta Me 25 9.242 0.134 17.830 4

7 8 Ryan Kenniston Smithfield Me 24 1 Lap 1 Lap 18.310 2

8 12x Jason Kimball Pittston Me 23 2 Laps 1 Lap 17.332 3

9 11 Tyler Dinsmore Newcastle Me 22 3 Laps 1 Lap 18.104 5

10 23 Lewis Batchelder Dixmont Me 18 7 Laps 4 Laps 18.226 3

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 27 Scott Eck Lisbon Me 10 17.554 8

2 34 Ashton Burgess Palmyra Me 10 0.481 0.481 17.487 3

3 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 10 0.893 0.412 17.651 9

4 96 Alex Cromwell Westport Me 10 1.624 0.731 17.806 3

5 57 Andrew Glynn Farmingdale Me 10 2.170 0.546 18.021 10

6 26 Scott Wiggin Somersworth NH 10 3.058 0.888 18.091 3

7 25 Landon Tapley Washington Me 10 3.295 0.237 18.027 6

8 00m Dan Morton Woolwich Me 10 3.889 0.594 18.199 6

9 8x Ethan Dinsmore Hope Me 7 3 Laps 3 Laps 17.690 3

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 10 17.779 5

2 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 10 0.191 0.191 17.692 3

3 08 Mac Hannan Jr Washington Me 10 0.454 0.263 17.729 5

4 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 10 0.647 0.193 17.81 6

5 23 Jonathan Emerson Sabattus Me 10 0.851 0.204 17.687 5

6 61 Shawn Austin Norridgewock Me 10 1.485 0.634 17.867 4

7 27d Mike Delano Woolwich Me 10 2.424 0.939 17.817 4



HEAT 3 (10 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (25 laps) 

 

. 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 51 Josh St Clair Liberty Me 10 17.234 4

2 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 10 0.582 0.582 17.269 4

3 13 Shawn Emery Limerick Me 10 2.010 1.428 17.371 2

4 17h Kurt Hewins Turner Me 10 3.262 1.252 17.325 5

5 1 Billy Childs Leeds Me 10 5.302 2.040 17.473 8

6 36 Richard Spaulding Lisbon Me 10 7.430 2.128 17.758 6

7 11 Cam Childs Leeds Me 7 3 Laps 3 Laps 17.544 6

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 27 Scott Eck Lisbon Me 25 7.522 7.522 17.748 4

2 34 Ashton Burgess Palmyra Me 25 10.719 3.197 17.873 7

3 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 25 10.886 0.167 17.738 5

4 51 Josh St Clair Liberty Me 25 11.127 0.241 17.581 6

5 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 25 11.209 0.082 17.677 8

6 23 Jonathan Emerson Sabattus Me 25 11.601 0.392 17.752 8

7 17h Kurt Hewins Turner Me 25 11.603 0.002 17.641 8

8 08 Mac Hannan Jr Washington Me 25 11.885 0.282 17.746 13

9 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 25 12.591 0.706 17.859 2

10 61 Shawn Austin Norridgewock Me 25 13.146 0.555 17.945 18

11 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 25 13.715 0.569 17.758 8

12 11 Cam Childs Leeds Me 25 16.187 2.472 17.653 8

13 96 Alex Cromwell Westport Me 25 16.458 0.271 18.02 2

14 36 Richard Spaulding Lisbon Me 25 18.092 1.634 17.838 8

15 27d Mike Delano Woolwich Me 25 20.838 2.746 18.141 18

16 13 Shawn Emery Limerick Me 25 22.444 1.606 17.918 8

17 25 Landon Tapley Washington Me 25 24.151 1.707 17.946 12

18 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 25 n/a n/a 17.797 9

19 00m Dan Morton Woolwich Me 24 1 Lap 1 Lap 18.199 10

20 26 Scott Wiggin Somersworth NH 24 1 Lap 9.824 18.544 11

21 8x Ethan Dinsmore Hope Me 10 15 Laps 14 Laps 18.399 7

22 57 Andrew Glynn Farmingdale Me 5 20 Laps 5 Laps 18.588 3

23 1 Billy Childs Leeds Me 2 23 Laps 3 Laps 18.712 1



T & L AUTOMOTIVE ROADRUNNERS  

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (20 laps) 

 

. 

. 

88.5FM WHCF MODIFIEDS 

HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 4 Ben Audet Vienna Me 10 19.610 7

2 119 David Whitelaw Readfield Me 10 5.022 5.022 19.850 3

3 88 Donnie Fletcher Farmington Me 10 8.648 3.626 20.336 10

4 79 Ken Turner S.China Me 10 8.871 0.223 20.038 7

5 32 Lane Muir Hope Me 9 1 Lap 1 Lap 21.754 2

6 39 Nicole Brown Hope Me 8 2 Laps 1 Lap 20.308 4

7 39a Alec Brown Hope Me 5 5 Laps 3 Laps 20.094 2

8 77 Sharon Whitelaw Readfield Me 3 7 Laps 2 Laps 20.299 3

9 89 Mike Landry Madison Me 1 9 Laps 2 Laps 44.261 1

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 4 Ben Audet Vienna Me 20 19.679 5

2 79 Ken Turner S.China Me 20 7.243 7.243 19.978 4

3 39 Nicole Brown Hope Me 20 8.132 0.889 19.652 8

4 39a Alec Brown Hope Me 20 13.663 5.531 20.087 16

5 119 David Whitelaw Readfield Me 20 14.031 0.368 20.144 16

6 88 Donnie Fletcher Farmington Me 20 14.621 0.59 20.176 17

7 32 Lane Muir Hope Me 17 3 Laps 3 Laps 22.127 17

dns 77 Sharon Whitelaw Readfield Me dns

dns 89 Mike Landry Madison Me dns

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 64 Matt Sanborn Bangor Me 10 16.047 7

2 55 Wayne Whitten Jr. Kennebunk Me 10 0.840 0.840 16.104 8

3 17 Ryan Hayes Jefferson Me 10 4.735 3.895 16.296 3

4 89 Faith Cleaves Pownal Me 10 4.827 0.092 16.325 4

5 26 Garritt McKee Dixmont Me 10 5.219 0.392 16.317 7

dns 39 Mike Brown Hope Me dns



HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

FEATURE (30 laps) 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 10 15.950 8

2 99 Scott Trask Richmond Me 10 0.217 0.217 16.098 7

3 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 10 1.820 1.603 16.218 7

4 1k Kevin Sherman Wiscasset Me 10 2.496 0.676 16.314 7

5 8 Doug Phillips Phillips Me 10 2.799 0.303 16.137 8

6 34 Tyler Robbins Montville Me 3 7 Laps 7 Laps 16.511 3

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 64 Matt Sanborn Bangor Me 30 16.151 4

2 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 30 0.775 0.775 16.012 18

3 55 Wayne Whitten Jr. Kennebunk Me 30 3.938 3.163 16.237 7

4 17 Ryan Hayes Jefferson Me 30 5.339 1.401 16.319 6

5 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 30 8.404 3.065 16.364 22

6 89 Faith Cleaves Pownal Me 30 10.877 2.473 16.551 3

7 34 Tyler Robbins Montville Me 30 10.960 0.083 16.556 4

8 99 Scott Trask Richmond Me 30 11.177 0.217 16.261 8

9 1k Kevin Sherman Wiscasset Me 30 12.505 1.328 16.666 8

10 26 Garritt McKee Dixmont Me 30 12.975 0.470 16.506 4

11 8 Doug Phillips Phillips Me 30 13.345 0.370 16.451 6


